
VILLAGE OF CORRALES 

RESOLUTION NO. 23-76 

ESTABLISHING A HOLIDAY SCHEDULE FOR 

ALL VILLAGE EMPLOYEES FOR 2024 

WHEREAS, The New Mexico State Legislature adopts legal public holidays and the date they will be observed 
by the state government agencies covered by the Personnel Act and SPB Rules and Regulations; and 

WHEREAS, The Village of Corrales personnel policy states that the governing body will adopt an approved 
schedule of State holidays annually, 

THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Governing Body of the Village of Corrales that the official paid holidays for 
Village employees, and the dates they are observed for calendar year 2024 are: 

HOLIDAY 
New Year's Day 2024 
Martin Luther King Jr. Birthday 
President's Day 
Memorial Day 
Juneteenth 
Independence Day 
Labor Day 
Indigenous People's Day 
Veteran's Day 
Thanksgiving Break 
Thanksgiving Break 
Christmas Day 

New Year's Day 2025 

OBSERVED ON 
Monday, January 1, 2024 
Monday, January 15, 2024 
Monday, February 19, 2024 
Monday, May 27, 2024 
Wednesday, June 19, 2024 
Thursday, July 4, 2024 
Monday, September 2, 2024 
Monday, October 14, 2024 
Monday, November 11, 2024 
Thursday, November 28, 2024 
Friday, November 29, 2024 
Wednesday, December 25, 2024 
Wednesday, January 1, 2025 

APPROVED this 12th day of December 2023 by the Governing Body of the Village of Corrales. 

VILLAGE OF CORRALES 

ATTEST: 

(SEAL) 


